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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1733
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2010
PROPOSALS FOR TECHNICAL COLLEGES
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) from Karnataka to open technical colleges
during the last two years; 

(b) the number of colleges for which the permission was granted by AICTE out of such proposals; 

(c) the details of pending proposals to open colleges and the reasons for not granting permission in this regard; and 

(d) the time by which the proposals will be granted permission by the AICTE?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a): The All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) has received 98 proposals in 2009-2010 and 67 proposals in 2010-11 from
Karnataka to open technical colleges. 

(b): AICTE has accorded approval to 36 colleges in 2009-2010 and 16 colleges in 2010-2011. 

(c) & (d): All the 67 proposals received by AICTE for grant of approval for establishing new institutions for 2010-2011 have been
processed as per Approval Process Handbook of AICTE. 
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